Subject: Release of 2nd lnstalment of Grant-in-Aid Sanctioned in 44tn meeting of Cultural Function & Production Grant

(Reimbursement Mode- N.E Head).

Sir

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia to the payment of 2d instalment of Rs.1,33,750/- (Rs. One Lakh

Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) to the following 02 organizations for having completed the programme

underlaken by them as per details given below:-

*xAs per scheme guideline of CFPG maximum grant is upto Rupees 5 Lakh (in normal cases)/Rs.20lakh (in exceptior

cases ) or 75% of total expenditure incurred by organization, whichever is less, therefore the grant has been restric